

ECG Town Oaks, LP

RECEIVED

JUNE 14 2023 9:40 AM

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

118 16<sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Suite 200 Nashville, TN 32703

June 14, 2023

Via E-mail (CorporationClerk@floridahousing.org)

Corporation Clerk Florida Housing Finance Corporation 227 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1329

Re: RFA 2023-304 Rental Recovery Loan Program (RRLP) Financing to be Used for Rental Developments in Hurricane Ian and Hurricane Nicole Impacted Counties Notice of Protest by ECG Town Oaks, LP Applicant for Application No. 2023-196RB

Dear Corporation Clerk:

Pursuant to Section 120.57(3) Fla. Stat., and Rules 67-60.009(2) and 28-110.003, Fla. Admin. Code, ECG Town Oaks, LP, Applicant for Application No. 2023-196RB in RFA 2023-304, for the proposed Town Oaks Apartments development in Orange County, hereby gives notice of its intent to protest the determinations contained on the spreadsheets reflecting proposed awards of funding and proposed scoring, eligibility, and ineligibility determinations in RFA 2023-304, as approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors on Friday, June 9, 2023. These spreadsheets were posted on the Corporation's website on Friday, June 9, 2023, at 11:36 a.m.; this Notice of Protest is being filed within 72 hours of such posting (excluding Saturdays and Sundays).

ECG Town Oaks, LP will file its formal written protest within the time required by Section 120.57(3), Fla. Stat.

Sincerely,

C. Hunter Nelson,

Authorized Principal Representative for

ECG Town Oaks, LP

118 16th Avenue South, Suite 200

Nashville, TN 32703

615-490-6700